
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10  
1 1  
1 2  
1 3  

Class 
SP911 

GTO 

TA4 

SPM 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

FIA G2 

GTO 

GTU 

GTO 

GTO 

GT2 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 

No. 
93 
01 
98 
81 
13 

8 
49 

103 
193 
621 

53 
23 
62 

Name 
Kevin Estes 
Cameron Healy 
Chandler Briscoe 
Bob Rygg 
Steve Goldman 
Curt Kallberg 
Pat Hall 
Thor Johnson 
Thomas Hedges 
Steven Schuler 
Jim Hendrix 
Alan Friedman 
Craig Ranta 

Make/Model 
1984 Porsche 911 
1977 Porsche RSR 
1973 BMW CSL 
Porsche 911 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette 
2005 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
2005 Panoz GTS 
1974 BMW 3.5L 
1978 Porsche 930 Turbo 
1971 Porsche 911 
1974 Porsche 911 RSR 
1973 Porsche 911 RSR 
1969 Porsche 911T 

Disp 
3200 
3000 
5735 
0 
5489 
5866 
5800 
3453 
3300 
2499 
2940 
3000 
3800 

Laps 
3 
4 
3 
4 
2 
2 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Total Tm 

5:04.255 

6:50.161 

5:03.928 

6:49.320 

3:25.350 

4:00.468 

5:14.497 

3:44.351 

5:46.135 

5:52.920 

5:51.396 

5:50.568 

16.287 

Best Tm 
1:33.784 
1:34.084 
1:34.584 
1:34.615 
1:35.663 
1:36.611 
1:37.378 
1:39.712 
1:42.482 
1:44.391 
1:44.818 
1:46.103 

Home Town 
Port Angeles WA 
Portland OR 
Renton WA 
Bothell WA 
Mercer Island WA 
Sisters OR 
Nelson BC 
Kirkland WA 
Seattle WA 
North Bend WA 
Chandler AZ 
Carmel Valley CA 
Redmond WA 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/10/2019 12:19:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

2019 Historics 

Group 7 - IMSA/GTO/GTU/SCCA GT/Spec 911 

Practice/Qualify 

Qualifying started at 9:57:40 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/5/2019 09:35 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Class 

Cup 

Cup 

GTO 

SPM 

GT1 

SP911 

FIA G2 

GTO 

GT1 

GTO 

GTO 

GT2 

GTU 

TA4 

GTU 

GT1 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

12 

33 

01 

81 

8 

93 

103 

193 

49 

53 

23 

62 

621 

98 

74 

13 

99 

Name 

Tom Cantrell 
Matt Parent 
Cameron Healy 
Bob Rygg 
Curt Kallberg 
Kevin Estes 
Thor Johnson 
Thomas Hedges 
Pat Hall 
Jim Hendrix 
Alan Friedman 
Craig Ranta 
Steven Schuler 
Chandler Briscoe 
Derek Burney 
Steve Goldman 
Mike Holmes 

Make/Model 

2005 Dodge Charger 

1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass 

1977 Porsche RSR 

Porsche 911 

2005 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1984 Porsche 911 

1974 BMW 3.5L 

1978 Porsche 930 Turbo 

2005 Panoz GTS 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 

1969 Porsche 911T 

1971 Porsche 911 

1973 BMW CSL 

1974 Datsun 260Z 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

2000 Ford Taurus 

Disp 

5867 

5866 

3000 

0 

5866 

3200 

3453 

3300 

5800 

2940 

3000 

3800 

2499 

5735 

3100 

5489 

5702 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

5 

1 

Total Tm 

19:06.736 

19:52.165 

19:55.558 

19:56.271 

20:01.211 

20:31.433 

20:37.123 

19:18.351 

19:22.267 

19:59.842 

20:02.544 

20:02.931 

20:36.699 

11:04.866 

4:59.887 

Best Tm 

1:23.323 

1:28.129 

1:29.683 

1:29.866 

1:29.161 

1:32.795 

1:33.945 

1:34.204 

1:35.213 

1:38.111 

1:39.281 

1:37.456 

1:43.166 

1:31.954 

2:03.902 

Home Town 

Auburn WA 

Bellevue WA 

Portland OR 

Bothell WA 

Sisters OR 

Port Angeles WA 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Nelson BC 

Chandler AZ 

Carmel Val ley CA 

Redmond WA 

North Bend WA 

Renton WA 

Duvall WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Bellevue WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2019 12:19:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

45.429 

Avg. Speed 

77.699 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.323 

Best Speed 

97.212 

Best Lap by 

12 - Tom Cantrell 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 7 - IMSA/GTO/GTU/SCCA GT/Spec 911 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 or 50 Laps) started at 13:35:05 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/5/2019 01:30 PM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

Cup 

Cup 

GT1 

GTO 

SPM 

GT1 

SP911 

GTO 

FIA G2 

GT1 

GTO 

GTU 

GTU 

GT2 

GTO 

GT1 

TA4 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

12 

33 

8 

01 

81 

99 

93 

193 

103 

49 

23 

621 

74 

62 

53 

13 

98 

Name 

Tom Cantrell 
Matt Parent 
Curt Kallberg 
Cameron Healy 
Bob Rygg 
Mike Holmes 
Kevin Estes 
Thomas Hedges 
Thor Johnson 
Pat Hall 
Alan Friedman 
Steven Schuler 
Derek Burney 
Craig Ranta 
Jim Hendrix 

Steve Goldman 
Chandler Briscoe 

Make/Model 

2005 Dodge Charger 

1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass 

2005 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1977 Porsche RSR 

Porsche 911 

2000 Ford Taurus 

1984 Porsche 911 

1978 Porsche 930 Turbo 

1974 BMW 3.5L 

2005 Panoz GTS 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 

1971 Porsche 911 

1974 Datsun 260Z 

1969 Porsche 911T 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

1973 BMW CSL 

Disp 

5867 

5866 

5866 

3000 

0 

5702 

3200 

3300 

3453 

5800 

3000 

2499 

3100 

3800 

2940 

5489 

5735 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

1 

Total Tm 

20:35.513 

20:57.401 

21:13.407 

21:20.668 

21:21.230 

21:43.248 

21:51.508 

20:33.350 

20:36.340 

20:41.103 

21:25.241 

21:27.481 

22:04.824 

4:55.476 

3:29.668 

Best Tm 

1:25.158 

1:27.615 

1:28.423 

1:29.459 

1:29.287 

1:27.787 

1:32.162 

1:32.075 

1:32.243 

1:33.105 

1:35.092 

1:38.101 

1:40.415 

1:57.171 

Home Town 

Auburn WA 

Bellevue WA 

Sisters OR 

Portland OR 

Bothell WA 

Bellevue WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Seattle WA 

Kirkland WA 

Nelson BC 

Carmel Val ley CA 

North Bend WA 

Duvall WA 

Redmond WA 

Chandler AZ 

Mercer Island WA 

Renton WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #53 Nonfunctioning Transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 12:20:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

21.888 

Avg. Speed 

78.672 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.158 

Best Speed 

95.117 

Best Lap by 

12 - Tom Cantrell 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 7 - IMSA/GTO/GTU/SCCA GT/Spec 911 

Race 2 

Race started at 9:41:55 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/6/2019 09:40 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

Cup 

Cup 

GT1 

GTO 

SPM 

TA4 

SP911 

FIA G2 

GT1 

GTO 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GTO 

GTO 

GTU 

GTU 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

12 

33 

8 

01 

81 

98 

93 

103 

49 

23 

99 

13 

62 

53 

193 

74 

621 

Name 

Tom Cantrell 
Matt Parent 
Curt Kallberg 
Cameron Healy 
Bob Rygg 
Chandler Briscoe 
Kevin Estes 
Thor Johnson 
Pat Hall 
Alan Friedman 
Mike Holmes 

Steve Goldman 
Craig Ranta 
Jim Hendrix 
Thomas Hedges 
Derek Burney 
Steven Schuler 

Make/Model 

2005 Dodge Charger 

1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass 

2005 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1977 Porsche RSR 

Porsche 911 

1973 BMW CSL 

1984 Porsche 911 

1974 BMW 3.5L 

2005 Panoz GTS 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 

2000 Ford Taurus 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Porsche 911T 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 

1978 Porsche 930 Turbo 

1974 Datsun 260Z 

1971 Porsche 911 

Disp 

5867 

5866 

5866 

3000 

0 

5735 

3200 

3453 

5800 

3000 

5702 

5489 

3800 

2940 

3300 

3100 

2499 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

2 

1 

Total Tm 

19:57.732 

20:37.791 

21:06.242 

21:06.690 

21:06.965 

20:05.882 

20:12.538 

20:12.911 

20:13.571 

6:11.711 

4:32.163 

Best Tm 

1:24.007 

1:27.360 

1:29.275 

1:29.299 

1:29.103 

1:31.323 

1:33.329 

1:33.079 

1:31.956 

1:35.192 

1:47.132 

Home Town 

Auburn WA 

Bellevue WA 

Sisters OR 

Portland OR 

Bothell WA 

Renton WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Kirkland WA 

Nelson BC 

Carmel Val ley CA 

Bellevue WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Redmond WA 

Chandler AZ 

Seattle WA 

Duvall WA 

North Bend WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2019 12:20:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

40.059 

Avg. Speed 

81.153 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.007 

Best Speed 

96.421 

Best Lap by 

12 - Tom Cantrell 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 7 - IMSA/GTO/GTU/SCCA GT/Spec 911 

Race 3 

Race started at 14:53:53 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/6/2019 02:35 PM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GTO 

SPM 

TA4 

GTO 

SP911 

GTO 

GTU 

Cup 

GTU 

GT1 

Cup 

FIA G2 

GT1 

GT2 

GTO 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

8 

99 

01 

81 

98 

193 

93 

53 

74 

33 

621 

49 

12 

103 

13 

62 

23 

Name 

Curt Kallberg 
Mike Holmes 
Cameron Healy 
Bob Rygg 
Chandler Briscoe 
Thomas Hedges 
Kevin Estes 
Jim Hendrix 
Derek Burney 
Matt Parent 
Steven Schuler 
Pat Hall 

Tom Cantrell 
Thor Johnson 
Steve Goldman 
Craig Ranta 
Alan Friedman 

Make/Model 

2005 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2000 Ford Taurus 

1977 Porsche RSR 

Porsche 911 

1973 BMW CSL 

1978 Porsche 930 Turbo 

1984 Porsche 911 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 

1974 Datsun 260Z 

1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass 

1971 Porsche 911 

2005 Panoz GTS 

2005 Dodge Charger 

1974 BMW 3.5L 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Porsche 911T 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 

Disp 

5866 

5702 

3000 

0 

5735 

3300 

3200 

2940 

3100 

5866 

2499 

5800 

5867 

3453 

5489 

3800 

3000 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

6 

Total Tm 

18:54.222 

19:03.523 

19:05.035 

19:05.353 

19:13.923 

19:38.050 

19:38.148 

19:41.110 

19:43.580 

17:29.899 

18:58.613 

11:47.020 

Best Tm 

1:28.534 

1:28.662 

1:29.493 

1:29.512 

1:30.342 

1:32.242 

1:33.040 

1:32.420 

1:32.433 

1:28.499 

1:38.338 

1:32.097 

Home Town 

Sisters OR 

Bellevue WA 

Portland OR 

Bothell WA 

Renton WA 

Seattle WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Chandler AZ 

Duvall WA 

Bellevue WA 

North Bend WA 

Nelson BC 

Auburn WA 

Kirkland WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Redmond WA 

Carmel Val ley CA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2019 12:21:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

9.301 

Avg. Speed 

78.556 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.499 

Best Speed 

91.526 

Best Lap by 

33 - Matt Parent 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 7 - IMSA/GTO/GTU/SCCA GT/Spec 911 

Race 4 

Race started at 9:44:22 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/7/2019 09:40 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GTO 

SPM 

GTO 

SP911 

GTO 

GTU 

GTU 

TA4 

Cup 

Cup 

FIA G2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GTO 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

99 

01 

81 

193 

93 

53 

74 

621 

98 

33 

12 

103 

8 

13 

49 

62 

23 

Name 

Mike Holmes 
Cameron Healy 
Bob Rygg 
Thomas Hedges 
Kevin Estes 
Jim Hendrix 
Derek Burney 
Steven Schuler 
Chandler Briscoe 
Matt Parent 

Tom Cantrell 
Thor Johnson 
Curt Kallberg 
Steve Goldman 
Pat Hall 
Craig Ranta 
Alan Friedman 

Make/Model 

2000 Ford Taurus 

1977 Porsche RSR 

Porsche 911 

1978 Porsche 930 Turbo 

1984 Porsche 911 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 

1974 Datsun 260Z 

1971 Porsche 911 

1973 BMW CSL 

1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass 

2005 Dodge Charger 

1974 BMW 3.5L 

2005 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

2005 Panoz GTS 

1969 Porsche 911T 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 

Disp 

5702 

3000 

3600 

3300 

3200 

2940 

3100 

2499 

5735 

5866 

5867 

3453 

5866 

5489 

5800 

3800 

3000 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

5 

3 

Total Tm 

19:24.423 

19:37.493 

19:37.964 

20:10.646 

20:15.197 

20:25.154 

20:26.163 

19:34.029 

10:48.760 

7:40.844 

Best Tm 

1:28.259 

1:29.342 

1:27.280 

1:32.019 

1:32.761 

1:33.015 

1:32.546 

1:37.270 

1:30.698 

1:29.174 

Home Town 

Bellevue WA 

Portland OR 

Bothell WA 

Seattle WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Chandler AZ 

Duvall WA 

North Bend WA 

Renton WA 

Bellevue WA 

Auburn WA 

Kirkland WA 

Sisters OR 

Mercer Island WA 

Nelson BC 

Redmond WA 

Carmel Val ley CA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2019 12:22:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

13.070 

Avg. Speed 

76.519 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.280 

Best Speed 

92.805 

Best Lap by 

81 - Bob Rygg 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 7 - IMSA/GTO/GTU/SCCA GT/Spec 911 

Race 5 

Race started at 13:49:48 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/7/2019 01:50 PM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics


